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-~ I'HE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS CO

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

S Narch 2, 1934

vear kr, Bedriok:

iiag sorry that I missed you whan you oalled at The
Octagon seversal days ago. 1 had not forgotien yow previous
visit, or the promise to look into ths situatiom with respect
to your application,

it appesrs, ix looking through the record, that your &ap-
piioation was fully emdorsed by the members of the Horth Texas
chapter to vhioh you would be assigned If elected; and that an
objection thereto was filed by & member who is not a member of
the North Texas Chapter,

Under Institute prosedure this situation prevented prompt
action on your applicatiomn, which was then withdrewn by you,

Under the circumstances it 1s sugzested, if you ocare te
revive the applloation, that you discuss the matter with the
Presidest of the North Texas Chepter, Mr, Vislter C, Sharp, Cone
struotion Building, Dallas; snd also, with the Reglemal Direotor,
lir, Eaiph Cameron, at 8an Antonio,

Sincerely yours,

ixeoutive LSeorstary,
Er, #yatt C, Hedriok,
First National Bank Bullding,
Fort Viorth, Texas,

1/6

e 2hs

Y TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER




A.1.A. Form 81

}wv APPLICATION N2 AP 6030
= 19 43

Dated january 3,
Received February 24,19 48
Granted Mgpeh 18, 19 48

MEMBERSHIP N2 6030

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

A Name of applicant..... . Wyatt. Cephus. Hedrick Chapter..Fort _Worth

B Address of applicant.... 2005 _First National Bank Building, Fort Worth, Texas

C  Applicant proposed by Edward L. Wilson anghas. Je. Chromzster

D  Application received with check for § 10.00 on February 24’19 48,
E  Application returned for correction 19 .
F  dpplication in due order on February 25 1548

Record of registration, Form 839, Sent (Tex- )Febe255 19 43 Received. Merch Ay 1948,

G Notices sent to chapter executive committeee :
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(a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on ..o 19....., on .19
(b) Form 812, 30-day extension ending on 19...., on 19
H  Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on February 25 79 48,
I Certified resolution of chapter executive comtnittee recommending admission
sorsthat applicasion be dended¥received on February 24,19 48,
J No report. from chapter executive committee on 19 .
K Appiication sent to The Board of Examiners on.... March 11, 7948
L. The Board of Examiners reported on application on March 11, 71948,
M Applicant V88  gdmitted on March 18, 9 48
N Nottt;epa:o(;;;:rt;ﬁzzte to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter March 18, 10 48.
O  Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $.ooeooeee...... .

returned to applicant on 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority

vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
Wyatt Cephas Hedrick

to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The

Institute and assign him to membership in the Fort Worth Chapter,
Clai. Caned
Date March 18, 19 48. -l:#
Secretary

(a)




appLicaTION Ne 0030

INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carefully and
sign with ink.

Mail this original and check for $10.00
to The Secretary, The American Institute
of Architects, 1741 New York Avenue,
N. W., Washington 6, D. C. .

File the duplicate, on yellow paper, with

- the secretary of the local Chapter of The
Institute.

The American Institute ot Architects

APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

gton, DC 20006

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

3

= =

s 1. My full name is Wyatt Cephas Hedrick P o

: = oo

fii' State whether 2. ] am a natural citizen of United States 2w

Snaturalized citi- jor) ™o e

>zen, . .. . a - - .’.”:

z 3. My legal residence is in the City of Fort Worth, T= ~ e

: c > R %

R County of Tarrant State of Texae U - =%
© B e wherhe 4. My address in The Institute records will be - ' ) &

;:addn.r:. 1]

< (Office) Number 1005 seer . First National Bank Builléding

(0]

% ciy Fort Worth sae  Texas

S

. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as Architect

- I desire to be a member of the  Fort Worth, Texas Chapter.

7. I declare that I will comply with the By-laws and the Principles of Professional Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, and the Rules and Regulations supplementary thereto, and that
I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a member of The Institute.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the Chapter above named. 1
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written

9. I enclose my check for $10.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. Itis my under-

standing that if I am not admitted to membership $5.00 will be returned to me, and $5.00 retained
by The Institute as an examination fee.

- nrmm——" r : > N
Date Janusry 3 19 48 MWW (VO TR 2

o Applicant ;ign ll name in ink

R v Wys.ﬁ Cephss Hedrick
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth Dec. 17, 1888  Place of birth Chatham, Virginia

11 (a) I am reglstered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:

Qlxlahoma, Mississippi, Florida, Tennessee\ Texas

(6) 1 passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

(¢) I hold Certificate No...===._....of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.

EDUCATION
12.(a) I attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
Nam:z of School, College, University : Lacatum Iy’ga:{ Gf}d’;:rdfl{)ﬂ Degree
Chatham High School Chatham, Va. L 1904
Washington & Lee Lexington, Va. 1 1910 BA
Roanoke College Salem, Va. 3

(3) I have held the following-named scholarships and have traveled in the following-named
countries:

-

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

Have been practicing architecture since 1922 in this office at this
addresse
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15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.

14.

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

Cattle and ranching business - my own.

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
Member of Institute from to
Junior of Institute from to
Associate of Chapter from to
Junior Associate of : Chapter from to
Student Associate of Chapter from to
Member of State Organization in Texzs since its j_ncept'r%rtln to vresent

o

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

(The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.)

1, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made hereinabove by the

applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession, and I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

I have known :hy’pplicant for ‘;Z/;u years.

7 Pn;mv
/ ldlnu ‘ ; N
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8§39

AP N2

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcracoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF
Wiyatt Cephas Hedrick, Fort Vorth, Texas.

(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Dallas, Tex.

Address

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein,

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files. "
Date...February. 25,...19..48 (RN G-@-'& s -
/ ecretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state?...... B8
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?...........vee.ee...... or by exemption? X
3. What was the scope of the examination?

4, What was the period of the examinationy?.................. days. Written examination hours; Oral examina-

tion hours.

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
......................... If so, give Certificate No

6. Date of ‘tmet—rpgistration Octe 11

‘ Ao SR

(Signature of Secretary of Board)

Date.... 2 March 19 48 Texas State Bd. of Arch. Examiners
(Name of Board)
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CoPY TO

FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COPY

Dear Mr. Hedrick:

The Seeretary is happy to inform you that your application for
Renbership in The Institute was acted on faversbly by The Board of
Directors and that you wers admitied to corporate mewbership in The
Institute and assigned to membership in the Fort Worth Chapter, effec-
tive Nareh 18, 1948. You will be & member of that Chapter, or of soms
other chapter if you later transfer thereto, until your sembership in
The Institute terminates. , ‘

Your esrtifioate of membership, duly executed by the Officers
of The Institute, will be sent in due eourse.

The Board of Directors weloomes you to membership in The Institute
and Yhe Seoretary's office is &t your service to the extent of its
powers.

The policies and the sotivities of The Institute are developed
largely froa problems arising within the shapters. By taking an aotive
part in your Chapter affairs, you will contribute to the advancement
of the objects of The Instituts and will increase the banefits to be
derived from Instituts y

We bespeak your sotive sooperstion.
Mnly yours,

Seorstary

1005 Pirst Bstional Bank Building
Port Worth, Texas

co/xk
Inclosures

¢e to: Proposers - Mr. Edward L. Wilson, A.I.A.
Nrl Chas. 0. Chromaster, A.I.A.

" PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

e ———
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

March 25, 1948

Dear Mr. Hedrick:
Thank you very much for your letier of Mareh 22,

W#e huve elreedy orcered your origingl Certificate of
Meahersnip, but will be pleesed to send you two extrs coples
and will bill you for the cost of the two.

Preparution of these Certiilcetes ls lime-consunlng, so
it is frequently from one month to two zonths before a new
member gsts nis original Certifiocste. This iz Cdue to the
fact thet the engrosser is emcloyed regulsrly by the Wnite
House &nd doss this work se& his other duvties pive hin spsre
time,

ifter the Certificstes are properly engroseed, they sare
sant to The Secretary in Detrolt snd The President in Hew !
Haven for signatures gad then are returned here for finel .
checking =nd distribution.

We hope that this delay will not inconvenience you too
greatly.

Sincerely yours,
T w1
Executive Asaistant
Mr, Wystt C. Hedrick, i.l.:i.
First Kationsl Bank Building
Fort horth, Texas

JWEIMIB

Copr to - Mras. Miller

COPrY TO
FILES PRESIDENT © SECRETARY TREASURER
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-
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. o . K

June 2, 1948

Lesr Nr. Johnsoni . LN
In reply to your letter of May <8: ‘ A
Our records show that Mr., Wyatt C. Hedrick, 1005 First
Nationel Bank Bullding, Ft. Worth, Texas, was elected to
corporste membershlp in The Institute effective on March 18,
1948, snd aseizned to the Fort vorth Chapter.
His naxe will sppear in the next printing oif the Member-
ahip Directory.
Sincerely yours,

e

Executive Director

Mr. C. A, Johnson, Secrstary
Houston Chapter, A.l.4.

3501 Buffslo Irive

Houston 6, Texus

Kimad

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C(fpy

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. ) .

Senfidential June 11, 1551

¥r. Wyatt C. Hedrick, &.I.he
1005 First Yational Bank Bullding
Fort Sorth, Texas

Dear ¥r, Hedrick:s

This will notifly you that s formal charge of slleged unprofes-
sional conduet hes deen filed against you by the Mﬂtiuﬂmﬁm
of the Houstor Chapter, A.l.h., for violation of Article 2 of the
Sudstory fules of The qu%ﬂh, Part II of the Stendsrds of Profes-
sional Praetics, by signing s contrset with the City of Xigalon,
Texas, to provide architectursl services for & projossd building
with the condition that the City of Wission, Texang, would not be
ebligated to say for such services il moxe unforesesn circumstances
caused them o be unable to construes the building,

Enclosed is & copy of the provisions of the By-Lawe and the fules
of The Board of Dire¢tors of The Institute which govern the procedwure
for handling charges of wnprofussioral conduet, and to whizh yvur ate
tention is in « Also enclosed is & oopy of the Standards of Pro-
fessional Prectice under which the charge was filsd,

The first ste; in the processing of the charge fxlls under the
Juriddiction of the chapter of which the sccused 1s an assigned nember,

Thersfore, the chzrge hos been forwarded to the President of the
Fort Worth Chapter, ¥r, C. 2. Chromaster, 405 Century Building, Fort
Forth, Texas, snd no doudt you tiu hear froa him in due ecourse,

¥s esll o your stiention wz the oharge is privileged anc all
astters oconcerning the procedure and scts of the Chapter and The Judiciary
Comaittes are confidentisl, Ths Chapter Executive Comuittees and all
parties co:verned thersin should treat the churges in & like manner,

Sincerely yours,

Edmwnd R, Purves
ERP/thg Bxecutive Dirscter
Enclosures

By Reglstered Mail
Return Reeeipt Requesied
beliver %o Addreszee Unly




\
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Administration Bullding
1735 New York Avemue, N, W,

July 20, 1953

My, ¥illism R. Lane, Secretary
Fert Worth Chapter, A.I.A.

955 South Lake

Fort Worth, Texas

Dear Mr. Lane:

This is in response to your letter of July 8.

We wish to advise you that Wyatt C. Hedrick, A.I.A., of Fort Worth,
is 2 mesber in good standing st the present time,

Yours very truly,

J. W, Rankin
Admiristrative Secretary

JWR/hd
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AIRMAIL

Addimd stsatith Building
1735 New York Avenue, N. ¥,

July 31, 1953

GQUF IDENTIAL
Mr. J, Walter Cocke, Jr.,A.1.A,

1507 Franklin Avene
Waco, Texas

Deay Hr, m‘z

In response to your telephone call last night, I am pleased to
send you the following informations Mr, Wyatt C. Hedrick was
suspended from The Institute for a period which ended June 22,
1953. He is now a2 member in good standing.

Yours very truly,

J. ¥, Rankin
Administratiea Secretary

JWR/hd




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

1741 NEw YORK AVENUE, N. W.
WASHINGTON 6, D. C. t

CONFIDENTIAL

NOTICE _20 MzMBERS OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

DISCIPLINARY CASES

At meetings of The Board of Directors of The American Institute of Architects, held
March 3~5 and June 19-22, 1952, the members listed below were found guilty of the
charges of unprofessional conduct as shovm, and penalties were imposed as indicated:

1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

Member Chagter

SWyatt C. Hedrick

fermation or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

Houston Chapter

n

|

N <

A3 Bugene Cellar Florida North
ks Chepter

<5

EJ_E Brooks Haas Florida North
t é Chapter
1

T2

SIyan He Smith Florida North
E E Chapter

EsS

A lliem Ho Marshall

ZBernard W.-Close

RIC

uGlenn D. Moore, Jre. Chapter
<Clyde E. Harris

)
)
fissell Seymour ) Florida North
)
)
L,Ijig.rvey D. Frye )

Standard No. 2

p— -

Char ge Penel

Violation of Mandatory Membership Sug-
pended for one year

Violation of Mandatory Membership Sus-
Standard No. 3 pended for one year

Violation of Mandatory Membership Sus-
Standard Noe. 3 pended for three
years

Violation of Mandatory  Membership Sus-
Standard No. 3 pended for one yeer

Acts detrimental to
the profession rele-
tive to Mandatory
Standard No. 8

Memberships
Terminated

CIAIR W. DITCHY
Secretary
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ILLIAM C- BAXTER- (onkiti—

MEMBER AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF RRCHITECTS
PIONLER RBUILDING

WESLACO TEXAS
January 13, 1958

AIRMAIL

Mr. Edmund R, Purves, Executive Director
I'ne American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N.W,

Washington 6, D, C,

Dear Mr. Purves:

Recently the firm of Hedrick, Stanley and Lightfoot of
Fort Worth has figured prominently in the news in this
section, due to the peculiar circumstances under which
they apparently, in connection with one R. Newell Waters
of Weslaco, are going to be awarded the Architectural

Services Contract for a local college planning expansion
program,

I have a vague recollection that Wyatt C, Hedrick was
suspended from membership in The American Institute of
Architects by virtue of some violation of one of the
Mandatory Standards of Professional Practice. Would

you be kind enough to give me the date of his suspension,
the reasons for his suspension, the length of the sus-
pension and the date of his reinstatement. I presume
that such information is not confidential, but is public
knowledge. If such information is not admissable to the
public, would you so state.

I would appreciate hearing from you regarding this matter
at your earliest convenience. - ’

Very truly yours,
s~ '2}1~§6(i:k~\,
William C. Baxter

WCB:fmh



.#{E AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARcmﬁﬁ/
1735 New York Avenue, N. W. )

WASHINGTON 6, D. C. w, .
q i
Mr. Purves - /

Mr. Hedrick was §uspended for
cause - for one year:” June 22, 1952
to June 23, 1953, .

oee Mj.n‘iites of Board Meeting
June 1952 - Page 46-%,

N )
Kopla,

\KYork Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES FEgQr
quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA
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Junuaery 17, 1958

Confidentiel

Mr' williﬁm C. Bmerp ,’5‘-,.1..&.
ficneer Building
Wesleco, Texus

Dexr Mr. Baxter:

n responge to your inquiry of Junuery 13th, with regerd to
¥ystt U, Hedrick, A.1.4., we heve checked into owr records

e find thot his corporzte membership had been suspended for
& period of one yerr, From June 1557 to June 1953, for viols-
tion of Msndatory 3tenderds No. 2 of the Stendards of Profes-
sjonel Practice then in effect. Bee copy of notice enclosed.

That Stendsrd resd as foliows: -

"An Architect usy propose to & possible client

the gerviice which he is zble to perform but shsll
not, except under unususl circumstsnces, offer this
service without compenssation,

"An Architect shell not submit free sketches except
to &n esteblished client.®

Under the By-lew provisions then in effect, ths sbove informs-
tion could be mede svsileble to The Institute membership, but
not to the public,

Trusting the sbove snswers your questions,

Sincerely yours,

Edmund K. Purves, F...I1.4
Ixecutive Director
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kGG The American Institute of Architects

July 25, 1958

Dr. Roy McKanight
Financial Vice President
Baylor University

Waco, Texas

CANNOT ANSWER INQUIRY AS MATTERS RELATING TO UNPRO;

FESS IONAL
CONDUCT ACTIONS BY INSTITUTE ARE PRIVILEGED. MR. HEDRICK
IS PRESENTLY A MEMBER IN GOOD STANDING

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHIT ECTS
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To:

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITEC’]S

1736 NEW YORK AVENUE, II. W, - i .
WASHINGTON 6, D. C. , o T
Pl Ry -
4
Confidentisl Jaanuary 9, 1959
Mr. Harold E. Pringz, A.Y.A.
4310 Westside Drive, Dallas 9, Texas 5
Mr. LaVere Brooks, A.IL.A. _
4310 Westside Drive, Dallas 9, Texas Complainants
V&

Mr. Wyatt C. Hedrick, A.I.A.
Post Office Box 765, Fort Worth, Texas e
Mr. Thomas E. Stanley, A.1.A. . W E COPY - PLEASE BLTURR
Post Office Box 765, Fort Worth, Texas
Mr, Arthur W. Morey, A.I.A.

3516 Merrell Road, Dallas, Texas Defeundants
Gentlemen: Re: Charges of Alleged Unprofessional Conduct

You hereby are notified ot the filing of char
&l conduct against Messrs. Wyatt (. Hedrick, .&., Thomas E. Stanley,

A.T.A , and Arthur W. Morey, A.1.4., by Messr Harold & Prinz, A.L.A.,

ana LaVere Brooks, A,L.A., for alleged violation of Rule No. 2 of the

Mandatory SJtandards, Part 11 of the Standardrs of Professional Practice

of The American Institute of Architecrs in connectiorn with a propoced
new office building for the Southwest T~Lle snd Insurance Company of
Lallas, Texas.

¢ of alleged unprofession-
.I.a

s€
A
8

Enclosed are coples of the curyent 3tandards of Proressional Practice;

of Chapter XIV of the By-laws o: The lnstitute relating to "Architectural
Practice™; and of the Rules ol The Board or Directors of The Institute,
on page 4l of which are set forth the procedures to be followed when such
charges have been flled.

As you will note, the .irst siep in the procedure s described under the
hedding o1 "Regional Hearings' beginning with the paragraph numbered (4). :
Therefore, the file 1r being forwarded to Mr. Lee Roy Buttrill, A.XL.A .,

Chairman of the Texas Reygional Judiciary Committee, 2600 North McCullough,

San antonio, Texas, L

You will heav further from Mr. Buttrill in due course and in accordance
with established procedures.

Verv truly yours,

’

Edmund R. Purves, F.A.I.4.
Executive Director

ERP/g-Enclosures
(Executed in several counterparts) |

Via Dertified Mail
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ALLEN - S. JANSSEN
Moscow, IbAHO

DIRECTOR, WESTERN ZONE
A. J. SHAVER
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA

DIRECTOR, SOUTHERN ZONE
ROBERT B. RICE
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA

DIRECTOR, CENTRAL ZONE
E. R. WHITEHEAD
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

DIRECTOR, NORTHEAST ZONE
JAMES A. RIVES
NORFOLK, VIRGINIA
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Executive Secretary

American Institute of Architects
The Qetagon

Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

Mr., Wyatt

TKL:meg

T. KEITH LEGARE
EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

NATIONAL COUNCIL OF STATE BOARDS

OF ENGINEERING EXAMINERS

PALMETTO STATE LIFE BUILDING
P. O. DRAWER 1404
CoLumMmBIA,S. C.

April 28, 1959

Cordially yours,

s Shganc

T. Keith Legaré
Executive Secretary

MEMBER BOARDS

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
CANAL ZONE
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
DisT. oOF COLUMBIA
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
HAwWAII
IDAHO
ILLINOIS
INDIANA
Iowa

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPP!
MISSOURI

Cephas Hedrick of Fort Worth, Texas has applied to the
National Bureau of Engineering Registration for a Certificate of
Qualification as a Professional Engineer.
if you will send us any information you have regarding the
character, reputation and qualifications of :this applicant.

We will appreciate it

MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NeEw HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEwW MEXIcO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHI0
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
PUERTO RICO
RHODE ISLAND
SoUTH CAROLINA
SoUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH

VERMONT
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WI1ISCONSIN
WYOMING
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Mr. T. Keith Legare, Executive Secretary

Nationsl Cowncil of State Boards of Eangineering Examiners

Palmetto State Life Buildiag

Columbia, South Carolina

Dear Sir:

As is our custom in response to inquiries concerning corporate members
of The Americen Institute of Axehieaét:, we can advise you only that
Mr. Wyntt €. Hedrick of Fort Worth, Texas, 1; & corporate member of
this Institute.

Enclosed is & circular describing requirements for corporate membership

in the A.I.A.

Very truly yours,

Edwund R. Purvas, F.A.I.A,
Executive Director

EBRP/g
Enclosure

Confidential note for the iiles:

s e B e AR & R

T R i
T T Redick is presently under charges of unprofessional
conduct; therefore, he cannot be certified as a member

in good standing.
VA et




_OUSBTON OFFICE

. 7 8201 FANNIN STREET

T. O. BAKER
PUBLIC RELATIONS
E. E. FAIRWEATHER
SPECIFICATIONS
EARL E. KOEPPE
.CHIEF DESIGNER-ARCHITECT
R. L. HAGLER
ARCHITECTURAL DESIGNER
E. J. ROWLAND
CHIEF DRAFTSMAN
LEONARD E. KANTO
CHIEF MECHANICAL ENGINEER

ROBT. N. WAGENER
MECHANCAL ENGINEER

FORT WORTH OFFICE
FIRST NAT'L. BANK BLDG.

WYATT C. HEDRICK

ARCHITECT & ENGINEER

FORT WORTH. TEXAS

March 22, 1948

DALLAS OFFICE
904 FORT WORTH AVENUE

W. E. HANNAFORD

CHIEF STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
» M. M. GARDNER

STRUCTURAL DES!GN' R
R W. HEERLEKIN

STRUCTURAL DES!GN" R
DUDLEY L. LEWIS

CIVIL ENG NEER
FRANK PARSLEY

ENGINKER

C. PHILLIPS
AUDITOR

GEORGYX J. MULKEY
ASSISTANT AUDITOR

C. FRED WENDELKEN €. V. HEAD
ELECTRICAL DESIGNER FIELD REPRESENTATIVE
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Mr. Clair W. Ditchy, Secretary

The American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, N. W.
Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Mr. Ditchy:

Thenk you for your letter of March 18 advising that I am
now a member of The American Institute of Architects for year
ending December 31, 1948, according to the recent action of
your Board of Directors, and that my certificate of membership,
duly executed by the Officers of The Institute, will be sent in
due course.

In view of the fact that we operate in three different
places (Dallas, Fort Worth and Houston), I wish to get this
certificate in triplicate if possible, allowing me to pay for
the additional two certificates, so that one can he placed in
each of our offices; that is, Dallas, Fort Worth and Houston.
¥We have licenses to practice architecture in many states in the
south and southwest and we have certificates so arranged that
those who want to see them can seé them in our respective
offices, If this is not entirely within the realm of ethical
procedure or not approved by you as belng the proper thing to
do, we will forego this pleasure, naturally. My home is Tarrant
County, Fort Worth, Texas, but our operations are Just as im-
portant and extensive in one office as the other and I spend
my time commuting between the three places.

Thank you and the members of the board, through you, for
their action in my behalf.

Very truly yours,
B ki =
iy

WCE:mb

T < \t T

-
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon « 1735 New York Avenue, NW. » Washington 6, D. C. « EXecutive 3-7050

Disanber 13, 1964

IERE
up{\’uﬁ (AR

P b
ﬂhﬂa‘!- Z. Boam, Exes.~Boety.
Fe. North Chaptar, ATA
‘h;‘l' 2%
. Worth, Teuns
IU.U'Ihuh.iIllu
lle were sorry to learn of the death of My, Wystt €., Nadvisk /
on w 5, 1964 a corporate member of The Institute
since 1948.

We would appreciate it very much if you would have two
coples of the enclosed Baldwin Memorial Archive Forms

filled in and returned to The Institute for its files.
The third copy should be retained in the Chapter files.

Sincerely yours,

William H. Scheick, A.I.A.
Executive Director

Enclosures

cc: Treasurer's Office
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BALDWIN MEMORIAL ARCHIVE

NO. of American Architects

Name: WYATT CEPHAS HEDRICK of (address) 61731 CURZON, FORT WORTH, TEXAS

Born: pec. 17, 1838 at cHAaTHAM, va. Died: wmay 5, 1964 8 HOUSTON, TEXAS
Parents:  WASH INGTON H. HEDR ICK and . EMMA CEPHAS WILLIAMS HEDRICK
Martied: MILDRED STERLING of HousSTON, TEXAS oo pec. 17, 1925

Children: MRS. PAULINE HEDRICK (W.R.) COFFEY, MRS. MILDRED HEDRICK (HOWARD M,) FENDER,

MRS. JEAN HEDRICK (WILLIAM E.) DARDEN.
Education:

ROANOKE COLLEGE, SALEM, VA., 1905-1909 (8.A.)

WASHINGTON & LEE UNIVERSITY, LEXINGTON, VA. 1909-1910 (B.A.)
Training; and practice as Principal: (Firm Names, Places, Dates, Specialization) - EMPLOYED 8Y LANE BROTHERS,
ENGINEERS & CONTRACTORS, ALTA VISTA, vA. 1910-1912. caAME To TEXAS IN 1913 wiTh SToNE &
WEBSTER ENGINEERING CORP. TO HANDLE UNDERGROUND WORK IN CITY OF DALLAS. IN 1914 ForRMED
W. C. HEDRICK CONSTRUCTION CO., DALLAS, TEXAS AND MAINTAINED THAT OPERATION UNTIL 1922
WHEN BECAME FULL PARTNER OF SANQUINET, STAATS & HEDRICK, ARCHITECTS=ENGINEERS, WITH
OFFICES IN DALLAS, HOUSTON AND FORT WORTH. IN 1925 UPON RETIREMENT OF PARTNERS SANQUINET
& STAATS, NAME OF BUSINESS CHANGED TO WYATT C. HEDRICK(SOLE OWNER) OFFICES IN FT. WORTH,

Professional Memberships and Service: (Institute and Chapter Activities; Teaching) DALLAS, HOUSTON UNTIL DEATH,

SERVED AS PRESIDENT OF FORT WORTH POST, AMERICAN SOC!ETY OF MILITARY ENGINEERS =

LIFE MEMBER, AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS=ALSO LIFE MEMBER OF TEXAS SECTION =
MEMBER OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, NATIONAL COUNCIL OF ARCHITECTURAL
REGISTRATION BOARDS, TEXAS SOCIETY OF PROFESS!ONAL ENGINEERS, SOCIETY OF AMERICAN REG.
ARCHITECTS, TEXAS SOCIETY OF ARCHITECT, ETC.

Other Afhliations: (Religious, Fraternal, Political, Social)

MEMBER OF BOARD OF TRUSTEES, ROANOKE COLLEGE, SALEM, VA.; A MASON; MEMBER OF EPISCOPAL
CHURCH; AN ELK; PHI GAMMA DELTA; THETA NU EPSILON; MEMBER=RIVER CREST COUNTRY cLUB,
RIDGLEA COUNTRY CLUB, SHADY OAKS COUNTRY CLUB, PRESS CLUB, PETROLEUM cLUB (ALL FT. WORTH)
DALLAS COUNTRY CLUB, DALLAS ATHLETIC CLUB, DOWNTOWN CLUB, CITy cLue (ALL OF DALLAS);

Rubls -Sesisex x LSivil xandx Mélisesy: xSommugityx Satex Natiogal) HousTon COUNTRY cLUB, HOUSTON CLUB, PRESS

CLUB, PETROLEUM CLUB, CORK CLUB, INTERNATION-

AL =(ALL OF HOuSTON).

Published Material: ( Articles and Addresses; Executed Work; Biographical Data)

PUBLIC SERVICE: (CIVIL AND MILITARY; COMMUNITY, STATE, NATIONAL)

MEMBER OF AVIATION COMMITTEE OF CHAMBER OF COMMERCE, HOUSTON; PATRON OF HOUSTON MUSEUM

OF FINE ARTS; MEMBER HOUSTON SYMPHONY SOCIETY; MEMBER OF BOARD OF THE EONA GLADNEY HOME
OF FORT WORTH; MEMBER FORT WORTH OPERA ASSOCIATION AND DALLAS CIVIC OPERA CO., ALSO

CASA MANANA MUSICALS, INC. OF FORT WORTH; PATRON OF SOUTHWEST FOUNDATION FOR RESEARCH

& EDUCATION, SAN ANTONIO, AND MEDICAL RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF TEXAS, HOUSTON. DIRECTOR,

TRADERS & GENERAL INSURANCE CO., DALLAS. CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF PETROLEUM LIFE INS.,

COMPANY, MIDLAND, TEXAS

(OVER)
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General Background: (Personal Characteristics and Accomplishments; Interests, Digressions, Travels, Friendships, Side-
lights, Honors, and Awards.)

WYATT C. HEDRICK POSSESSED AN UNRELENTING DEVOTION TO HIS PROFESSION AND TO ALL WORK IN
GENERAL. HIS DAYS DID NOT BEGIN NOR END BY THE CLOCK. HE WAS AT HIS DESK LONG BEFORE
H1S EMPLOYEES IN THE MORNING AND USBUALLY REMAINED AFTER OTHERS HAD GONE FOR THE DAY.
VACAT |ONS WERE SOMETHING HE RARELY, IF EVER, INDULGED IN. THROUGH THE TREMENDOUS FORCE
OF HIS PERSONALITY, HIS VIGOROUS OPTIMISM, AND HIS ENERGETIC ACTIVITY, HE BUILT AN
ORGANIZATION THAT WAS INTERNATIONALLY KNOWN AND WHICH, FROM 1925 1o 1964 EXECUTED WORK
WITH A TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST OF APPROXIMATELY $1,351,843,233.00.

OFF ICES WERE LOCATED AT FORT WORTH, DALLAS, AND HOUSTON, AND IN 1942 THE FIRM HAD A
PAYRoLL oF 900 ewrLovEeEes.

IN 1958 HiS FIRM WAS LISTED AS THE 36TH LARGEST ARCHITFECTURAL FIRM IN THE UNITED STATES,
BY THE ARCHITECTURAL FORUM. 1IN 1962 IT wAS AGAIN LISTED AS ONE OF THE ToP 50 LARGEST
ARCHITECTURAL F IRMS, ' .

AT THE TIME OF H1S DEATH, MR, HEDRICK WAS REGISTERED TO PRACTICE ARCHITECTURE IiN 29 STATES.,

IN 1951, ROANOKE. COLLEGE, SALEM, VIRGINIA PRESENTED MR. HEDRICK A CITATION "IN RECOGNITION
OF OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENTS AND SERVICES IN THE FI1ELO OF ARCHITECTURE AND CONSTRUCT!ON.

AMONG THE OUTSTANDING PROJECTS HIS FIRM EXECUTED WERE NAVAL BASES AT PORT OF SPAIN,
TRINIDAD AND BRITISH GUIANA, S.A.; THE APPROXIMATELY $221,000,000 A1R BASE AT KEFLAVIK,
ICELAND; AND THE SHAMROCK HOTEL IN HOUSTON, TEXAS,

|
NEXT TO THE ARCHITECTURAL PROFESSION HE LOVED RANCH, LIFE AND AT ONE TIME OWNED EIGHT
DIFFERENT RANGHES, ONE OF wHIC wAs THE 22,000 AcrRe "ANACAHO" IN KINNEY COUNTY, NEAR
SPOFFORED, TEXAS, WITH 1TS PRIVATE LANDING STRIP FOR HIS OWN PLANES AND THOSE OF HIS
FRIENDS,

AMONG HI1S HOST OF FRIENDS WERE MANY DIGNITARIES, INCLUDING SEVERAL PRESIDENTS OF THE
UNITED STATES, PROFESSORS AND HEADS OF COLLEGES AND CLIENTS WHO HEADED VAST CORPORATIONS.,
HE WAS EQUALLY FRIENDLY WITH HI1S EMPLOYEES, AND AS A FORMER EMPLOYEE WROTE MRS. HEDRICK
AFTER MR, HEDRICK'S PASSING: "TO ME HE WAS A GIANT IN H!S PROFESSION, | SHALL ALWAYS
REMEMBER HIS WARM HAND AND FINE SMILE WHEN HE USED TO SHAKE HANDS WIiTH ALL HIS DRAFTING
STAFF EVERY MORNING",

H1S BUSINESS TRIPS TOOK HIM ALL OVER THE WORLD, AND IN JUNE 1963 HE WENT TO HONG KONG TO
INSPECT AND ATTEND THE OPENING OF THE HONG KONG HILTON HOTEL AT THE INVITATION &F
WYNNCOR LIMITED (LEO F. CORRIGAN AND TODDIE L. WYNNE OF DALLAS) AND HILTON HOTELS
INTERNATIONAL. FROM THERE HE PROCEEDED TO BANAKOK, BJERUT, NEW DELH), ROME, MADRID,
PARIS AND LONDON.,

ENCLOSED 1S A CLIPPING WHIGH APPEARED IN THE NEW YORK TIMES, SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 1957.

ALSO ENCLOSED IS MR. HEDRICK'S PERSONAL COPY OF H1S COUNCIL RECORD (NATIONAL COUNCIL OF
ARCHITECTURAL REGISTRATION BOARDS), WHICH YOU WILL PLEASE RETURN To P. O. BOX 765,

FORT WORTH, TEXAS, AFTER IT HAS SERVED YOUR PURPOSE.

Principal Commissions: (Classified, with locations and Reference Data) (Above)

Compiled by: MRS. MARGARET BRADLEY, SECRETARY Date: wmARcH 2, 1965
P.0. Box (65, FORT WORTH
Acknowledgements:
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Graysoa Gill, Dallas, Texas

IF'ORM FOR SENIOR CLASSIFICATION
N. €. A. R. B. No._6052 Ap Information us te M eih Gy acking wi e
Experience and Record in Professional Practice

L 1%
Submitted to the NATTONAT COUNCIL OF ARCHITECTURAT. REGISTRATION BOARDS for tee i dero, mining eligthiliy
for Heciprocal Transfer of Registratic o or License irow state tn state

REPORT OF APPLICANT

November 16 57
R Date of Report .. .~ . 7 T ~ B
Name in hﬂ_}_‘{yat.t.cepha.s He_d?{Ck_ we-wo . .Reaidence Street No. 61 l_l Curzon e -
Town or (.‘i\y_*,.E,O_Et VWorth (,‘mmt;_..ﬁrﬁ_ﬁ}.' ant _State_LeXa8
Busine:s Firm Nsme W[‘tt_ci_f{fid?i‘j?i oo _Offie~ Address_iZ2th Floor, T &P Bldg.,_L,Fj‘_\YQFLh. Tex.
Towa or City_.__F_o rt_Wworth - ~County. _ __T_;a'_’:. rant S qtllL,,I‘e‘._" .

Binhphca..._gh_‘_t.h.g.n_h EY}L@J_‘_W Town or City._. Cn_‘tML_ylil_.glpxa _
State . __ __.Yumh_.,,_.. County Pitl 8 Y1 YARIA Date of Binh_llecember 17, 1888
Citieenuhip. .. 1. 5., living 20w in Texas for past 4t years,

EDUCATION WHERE? HOW MUCH?

Name of Proparetory Schoals Atisnied ¢ Acodeoy, High Schesl, ere.,  Chatham High Schowi, Chatham, Va,
From 1901 to 1905

Dates and duration of stiendance. ._!_?.Oi_.to !Q_O_S__ Grades Compieted_.Do not recall--requirements

Name of College, University, or Technical Sehool or Schoh_.&mm&w,.s_m;m_-_-_
. Dopt, 1905 to June 1909 & Washington & Lee University, iexington, Va,
Duration of sttendance Sept. 1909 - June ]9,_1.9_1)0“-- B. A, _ R
REMARKS: Craduste Werk, Evening School, Correspondence Schowl, or Research Work, Courscs of Reading, Trevel,
Teneking, et:. {Applicant will make a statement here of an ing in his experience which he thinks the examiners cught to
know in order to judge of his qualifications to praciice architecturs.)
Foreman of construction, engineer, Lane Brothers, Railroad Cotractorns,
June 1910 to March 1913; Stone & Webster Enginearing Corp. , NDallas, Tex.,

March 1913 - Sept. 1914. Sofé__mgr W. C.Hedrick Conqtrﬁugtji»o_q Co,D{l_ia_{
Tex, Sept, 1914 - Nov. 1922 REGISTRATION
State of fum regisration OXl&homa By Exemsption_=XemMption  pe.

No. of Certificate_ No # By Examivation_. . _______ D-ta-p.c' 3,3 '52?.6
Is Certificate in force now?__ Y €8 If not, why?___ S
Hae your certifirate ever been revoked?_ _ IN© e Why? —

tN. B. Applicant should note that reciprocal trapafer is in every case hared vu examination; that for applieants having had

less than Lem yeurs practical cxperience as a principal this examination must be in writing and that for applicants having more
than tem years practical experience as u principal this examination may be by cxhibits and record of atteinment in practice. It
is expected that ull examinstions shall he ronducted by the registration, official: of the applicant’s state of residence. or, in cese
is »o reghtration law i that state, of the state having rogletretion lavs nearest (o Bic state of re lones.) y

MEMBERSHIP IN SOCIETIES, ASSOCIATIONS OR INSTITUTES
(Prefessional or Scientific)

Name of Seciety Name of Secrotary Address of Secretw
7

American Soclety of Civil Engineers - Head office, New York, N. Y.
_Americem Institute of Architects - Octagon, Washington, D. C.
Taxas Society of Architacts - John Flowars, Austin, Texas _ —

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE AS A PRINCIPAL
Nusber of yeurs engaged im practice of srchitoctare as @ principal _ 1922 - 1957 - 35 YaAars

Dats you began practice of srehitocture as a principd___._l_zg;_“_ R B

Names of Three Cliants Addresies of Clients Names of Buildings
Leo ¥. Corrigan, Sr. - 20tk Floor, Mercantile Bank, Dallas, Tex. Fulton Natl.

Glean H. McCarthy - Houston, Taxas _ Shamrock Hotel (Atlanta, Ga,)

W.G. Yaollmar - Pras., T&P RR, Dallas, Taxas T&P Bldg.. Fort Worth, Texhs

Naumos 0i Throe Architects Who Know Appliczni’s Work, preferably not relativss, partnecs or office as:ocimton. Address
CQeorge Duhl, Dallcs, Texas - Ed Wilsun, Fort Worth, Texas
rayson Gill, Dallas, Toxas =~~~ - All other architects in Texas
Jesoph K. Peilch, Fort Worth, Texas o -

Form 2. Revised Feb., 1924 Page ?
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CONTRIBUTICHS YO FRPOFeSSITNAL LITERATURE, RTIEATTI], NL¥IGA, TROTe . LIGHAL i
ETMICS, INVENTIONG, 90, !
f

wive Tile of =i’ Peblietian, isie of wblication and Pabiishec

Fucloged pamphlet, listing work acconnlished in the name of Wya.r 2. !"imirit.;kz
from 1922 to 1955, ail irclusive.

We have nct done anyihing that would pariculariy refer to gem, "Prciessional
literatura, research, --inventicns, otc.' On design, we id in 1936 and
1937, a Colisewn for the City of Fort Worth that the unusual span and the
trestmant of this ciructure sttre~ted sanginesrs throughout the area. The
building s.4ii stands 23 cna of the ovistunding Colissurna in *he Southwwst,

sthical practice amieny emploveer, clients and profession.

The wiiter came te Towes in 1913 with Store & Webster Fnyinesring Torp.
to handle uadsrgrownd work i the City of Dallas. Ia 1914, I formed the

W. C. Heirtck Comstruction Co. and maintained that oparat.on untij
Novamber 1922, when ! bscame a fuii partner o Saaguinet, Staatc & Hed-
rick, Archizzcts-Engineers, with offices in Dallas, Housior, Fort Worth,

th 1928, 2t the retiremnsn: of partners Saaguinet & Siasts, name of the bus-
{288 was changed to Wyatt C. Hedrick, Inc., and latar te Wystt O, Hedrick,
wader which rame it was opsrated ustil 1956, On Ja=. 1, 1737, the opersiioa
was changed to Hedrick & Stanley, Ft. Worth, Tex.; Hediick, Stanlev I
Morey, Dallss, Tex. ; Hedrick, Stanley & Lighticot, Hourion, Tex,, with
Wyatt C. Hedrick as 32le cwamer, but with Mesacas, Stanley, Merey ind Light -
foat, as wall as many other key employses, participariag in managernant,
oporations and profit-eharing. Frowm 1922 till 1956, inci,, the projects
desigred by the firm of Wyatt C. Hedyick, Architect-Ingineer, Ft. Worth,
Dellas and Houneton,, Texus, totaled in excess of §1, 100, 006G, 000.

A pemphlet is emclosed showing projecte desigued by the frm of Wyait C,

l
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PROFESSIO#AL ETHICS: Thae applicant has always beu> -oam for bl !
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Hedrick, Architect-Engineasr, Fort Worth, Dallas and Hf)uton,ﬁ

Texau,
(OB e gtk s AT RO % Sl LSS RETRA Y-

record im practice preceding the dste of this applivatioa. This «tatewent dhocdd inciade
. office locaticos, ﬁ:‘rtm:rahjpm. and any other information which the appiicunt leeina caeni-al to a fair

adjudication of

record in practica

— v

STATE OF___ie€x8
Coumy of =77

o0 SIBEBY CEMTIFY THAT. Vymat C. Hedrick
aease ks snhoerdiied to the foregeiug icsirumsnl, appoarsd bafore wo this doy la pureen, mod scimuwiedged hat be sigued, seased
and colivered the sabd Instrumvent s his frre und -olwmsary aci. fur thy veve sad parpeses ‘herein - forth.

The undarsigend, being duly swomm, upoe his oath deposes und says the. the foregning statsagents erv,

to the best of his kmowledge and belief, true ead made ju good faith™~—--

/ -
I y //, - ,/ g '
NiMEW : gﬁk’v%’w "
¢

Tarrast
L . George J, Mulkey o loiary Public in aud jor weid Coumty, ir: the uste sfersmid,

. pervonaliy known 1o we w0 Lo the same persca whoe

oy 4 -4 . .
CIVEN wads: my buad sd Netsria! Seal thls “lst ey ol ‘}\5,’. JL.I'E,_. Ly e 137 .
(SRAL) N st S LA e L
. T Nomey Pebllc

My Coonission Fuagaee

W—;g te win beres with blach drafti-g
‘uge 3 iForws B.)
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Supplemental Daia
NCARB Applseiion af Wyore € Hed Hok
NCARY Nao, 6052 '
Novamber 16, (937

%
A
g Ta s Tan

Naine and Addruaz Warae wl Bueildiag nte Vreoied

of Client

;o Fivst Methodipt LancluAry
§Church, Iubhock, T ox, Lubbock, Tex, 1,305, 0Cuy 1954
(G
o
SFirat Methodiat ’ Bu!lding
) . . ~ ,
SChurch, [ b ;bc!f axaz 3 Ts0,900 1954
3
; -
;Tcmn Weslevan Coliozge (2] Derins & Dafaiecis
sFort Warta, Vexrs Fort Weorth, Texas 1,200, 000 igeTd
z
<
S American Alrlines Stewerdzse Cailege
234907 Republic Nxtl, Wen: Cavier Sleid _
S Dallas, Toons Fovi Wearth, Tewua &1, 000, C05 I 3
H
Commigeionars Court Civit Courte Buildirg
Fort Worth, Texas Fori "ﬂ'::rth,- Terzs $2, 400, CO0 14T
Jack C. Vaughn
Yaughn Building Vanghn Bullding
SDalius, Taxus Dellpa, Texas $I, 000,000 IR

Sourtharn Minernls Corp,
£Cecrpus Chrisi, Texus
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Wyatt C. Hedrich. Now Ha:,
interests in Many of
Mation's Industries

By WILLIAM M. TREEM AN
Wyatl ©. Hadrick is a Texas:
Sincher woth oo vunsidcrablg
is. |
At the agc of 16, the son of
Virgiria tobarce planter of’
odest ciriunmistances he bor-
lwed maney [rum a neighbor-!
g fanmr o put huinsels
rough a  rear  at Roanokc
Heg . }
At €8, 1.0 owns eight ranches
‘A Texas, some with their own,
stoips 1o hus  planes andi
Tose ol visiiors  and he has
Jlt aufields, naval bates wid
dings hroughout the:
outhv.est nrwl arroad
Z In an interview on a visit to
Dhis city a few days RgO, Mr.!

Medrick told how he came to)

sperate his own flect ot air-
$Plares direct sevarel concern:
%lnd. since 1822, design and;
Fnginevr construction valued &t
21.200.000.000. ‘
< Mr Hedrick dirccets several
@ neerns it Fort Warth, Dallas|
Siqd Houston, and is associated|
ith others in various cities.
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vne of Mr Hodrick = major
projects, now nearing (owple-
ton, is the Keflavik Air [lase
4! Keflavik, lectand, on which,
the constructon cost is esti-|
maced  at 221,600,200,  The!
vork, which was started in;
1952, 1s nearly done, witih four
dozen workers supervising a
project that ¢t one time em-i
plaved many hundreds, '

Jver ne vears Mr. Hedrick!

has taken part in (! sorts of.
‘projects. Fromi  his ecarliest
vears he was Interested in|
‘builging and in  construction|
werk, he sald.
{ At ine end of his first year at
‘Roanoke Caollege he tock un
‘sherthend and typing and bLe-
,came part-time secretery to the
'president of the college. This
income enabled him to complets
{wiwmore years of the four-year
‘course. Then, again with bor -
irowed money he went to Wash-
‘ington and Lee University at
Lexington, Va., where he re-
ceived a bachelor's degree . in
civiy engineering in 1319,

He then took & job with Lane
Brothers, railrcad contraclors,
in Alta Vista, Va. He worked as
timekeeper on a Baltimore and
Ohio Raflroad job in West Vir-
ginia and then as night tunnel
foreman in 19013 in Baltimore

on a project to divert & ntrea.m.!
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Gr 1318 he wen' tn Stone %,
Wehsier Enzineriiug Uorn xra"l
Viam n Dratias aad worked on en
Gaderground projoct foy » vear
Figan he forneg W, (O tie irick
Constroetion Uonopany in Daly
ias, Tort Waorth sud tiouston
12 was ont his way, speiaiizing
i general Luilding construction.!
In 1992 at 4. he jnined San-|
guinat & Stants as 2 partnes
and the name was changed tol
Sanguinet, Sraals & Hedrick:
with offices in Forth Worth.

My, Hedrick did the constie-|
tion work for Texas Techio-
iugical College from 1823 toy
1950; for Love Field, n 1917
srovect  valued ai $10.000.9:0,
tisal still is Dalla- leading air-
port; tle N.val Base in T
dad, in 1811 airtelds in Ken-:
cas, Texns an? Forida from
1941 through 1543 with 850 weni
on his staff, and Houston Inter-!
pational Airport in 1858,
£3,500,000 project.

Apong vtheis on the Hedrick
list are an aluminum extrusion:
plant for the Alummum Coni-
pany of America in 1942 &
%50.000,000 project, the Atlantic
 hyefining Company office build-
iing m Dallas, The Post-Dispatch,
 huilding in Houston, and ihe;
"Will Rogers Cuilseum in For!.
‘Worth l

i Mr. Hedrick helps oollege
sindents  become  architects
{Euch summer twe or three
ipromising  architectriral = siu-
fdents work in his orgamzation
'&learning abuut the ficld






